60 Watt
Quarter
Brick
Single Output
Features
Regulated
Converter
• 12:1 ultra wide input voltage range

EN55024
CE marked
Model Numbering
Output Power
Quarter Brick Size
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
RP60Q-__ __ SRUW/N-
Heat-sink Option (4)
CTRL Logic (3)
Railway Ultra Wide Input
Single
Selection Guide
Part Number Nom. Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
 Voltage Range Voltage Current typ. (1) Load (2)
 [VDC] [VDC] [A] [%] [µF]
RP60Q-11005SRUW/N(3,4) 16-160 5 12 90 24000
RP60Q-11012SRUW/N(3,4) 16-160 12 5 89 4200
RP60Q-11015SRUW/N(3,4) 16-160 15 4 90 2700
RP60Q-11024SRUW/N(3,4) 16-160 24 2.5 90 1100
RP60Q-11048SRUW/N(3,4) 16-160 48 1.25 89 260
Notes:
 Note1: Efficiency is tested at 48Vin and full load at +25°C ambient
 Note2: Max. Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
Ordering Examples
RP60Q-11005SRUW/N = 110V Input Voltage, 5V Output Voltage, Single,negative logic
RP60Q-11048SRUW/P = 110V Input Voltage, 48V Output Voltage, Single, positive logic
RP60Q-11024SRUW/N-HC = 110V Input Voltage, 24V Output Voltage, Single, negative logic and fitted Heat-sink
RP60Q-11015SRUW/P-HC = 110V Input Voltage, 15V Output Voltage, Single, positive logic and fitted Heat-sink
Notes:
 Note3:  standard part is with suffix “/N” for negative logic (1=ON, 0=OFF)
   or add suffix “/P” for positive logic (0=ON, 1=OFF)
 Note4:  add suffix “-HC” for screwed Heat-sink
Powerline_DC-DC/RSPxxx-168.pdf
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2018 PB-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RP60Q-RUW
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter Pi-Type
Input Voltage Range 16VDC 110VDC 160VDC
Input Surge Voltage < 1s nom. Vin = 110VDC 185VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (ULVO) nom. Vin = 110VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 10VDC 11VDC
14VDC
12VDC
Input Current Range
Vin = 16VDC
Vin = 110VDC
Vin = 160VDC
4.2A
0.6A
0.45A
5.2A
Quiescent Current nom. Vin = 110VDC 10mA
Output Voltage Trimming -20% +10%
Minimum Load  0%
Start-up Time constant resistive load 75ms 100ms
Rise Time 40ms
ON/OFF Control (5)
Positive Logic
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Open or 3 < V
CTRL
 < 12VDC
Short or 0 < V
CTRL
 < 1.2VDC
Negative Logic
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Short or 0 < V
CTRL